
 
Fiber Optic SFP DFB 1550nm OC-48 
Lightwave Transceiver with APD Photodiode  
Data Sheet 
 

�

1 

� � � �������� ���� �

OFP3478 

 

 
The OFP3478 transceiver module operates at a wavelength 
of 1550 nm and at 2.5 Gb/s for OC-48/STM-16 long reach 
applications. 
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Serial Identification (EEPROM) 
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Safety 
 
Laser Compliance Statement 
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Performance Specifications
 
Absolute Maximum Ratings 
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Recommended Operating Conditions 
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Transmitter Electro-Optical Interface (TC = 0~70°C; VCCT,R = 3.1V < VCC < 3.5V) 
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Note: 
1. Measured at 2488.32 Mbps, PRBS 223-1, NRZ. 
2. 20%-80% 
 
 
Receiver Electro-Optical Specifications (TC = 0~70°C; VCCT,R = 3.1V < VCC < 3.5V) 
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Note: 
1. With BER better than or equal to 1x10-12. 
2. Measured in center of eye opening with 223-1 PRBS, NRZ. 
 
 
Pin Assignment 
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Pin Description and Plug-in Sequence1 (1-Grd, 2-Power, 3-Signal) 
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1. Pin engagement sequence during hot plugging. 
 
 
Physical Characteristics 
 
Outline Diagram 
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References (from SFP MSA) 
 
SFP Host PCB Layout 
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Application Circuit 

 
Recommended Host Board Supply Filtering Network 
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Recommended Interface Diagram 
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Additional Information 
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